common stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, our pro forma net tangible book value at $5.00
would have been $24,572,333 or $2.23 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$2.27 per share to our initial stockholders and an immediate dilution of $2.77 per share or 55.3% to new investors.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per share basis, assuming no value is attributed to
the warrants included in the units:

Public offering price $ 5.00
Net tangible book value before this offering(1) $ (0.04 )
Increase attributable to new investors 2.27
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering 2.23
Dilution to new investors $ 2.77

(1)
Calculated based on 6,000,000 shares of common stock outstanding, which is the number of shares of common
stock that would be outstanding immediately prior to this offering assuming no exercise of the underwriters�
over-allotment option and the resulting forfeiture of 750,000 shares of common stock.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial stockholders and the new investors:

Total shares(1) Total consideration Average price
per share(1)Number % Amount %

Initial stockholders (initial shares) 6,000,000 54.5 % $ 24,000 0.10 % $ 0.004
New investors 5,000,000 45.5 % 25,000,000 99.9 % $ 5.00
Total 11,000,000 100 % $ 25,024,000 100 %

44

Edgar Filing: COMMITTED CAPITAL ACQUISITION Corp - Form 424B4

DILUTION 76

TABLE OF CONTENTS

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before this offering $(227,602 )
Net proceeds from this offering 25,000,000
Offering costs accrued for or paid in advance and excluded from tangible book
value before this offering $122,861

Offering costs to be excluded from net tangible book value(a) (322,926 )
$24,572,333

Denominator:
Shares of common stock outstanding prior to this offering 6,000,000
Shares of common stock included in the units offered 5,000,000

[…]

amount it deems reasonable in its sole discretion. All these loans will be due and payable upon the completion of
our initial business transaction and will be on terms that waive any and all rights to the funds in the trust account.

45

Edgar Filing: COMMITTED CAPITAL ACQUISITION Corp - Form 424B4

DILUTION 77

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2011 and our capitalization as adjusted to give effect to
this offering and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described in �Use of Proceeds� (excluding
the expected interest income on the proceeds held in trust). The following table also gives effect to the expenses
associated with this offering, which have been or will be funded to us by BCM through non-interest bearing loans.

Actual As Adjusted
Total debt:
Loan and advances payable to related parties(1) $147,768 $428,058
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, $0.0001 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized;
0 issued and outstanding, actual and as adjusted 0 0

Common Stock, $0.0001 par value, 75,000,000 shares authorized,
6,750,000 shares issued and outstanding, actual, and 11,000,000
shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted(2)

675 1,100

Additional paid-in capital 23,325 24,699,974
Deficit accumulated during the development stage (128,741) (128,741 )
Total stockholders� equity (104,741) 24,572,333
Total capitalization $43,027 $25,000,391

(1)

The actual figure represents accrued interest-related party, related party advances and note payable-related party as
of June 30, 2011. The as adjusted figure gives effect to the estimated expenses associated with this offering
(estimated at $322,926), which have been or will be funded to us by BCM through non-interest bearing loans.
BCM has agreed to loan us funds from time to time, or at any time, in whatever amount it deems reasonable in its
sole discretion. All such loans will be due and payable upon the consummation of our initial business transaction.

(2)

Actual number of shares issued and outstanding is based on 6,750,000 shares of common stock issued and

[…]

Stockholders � Forfeiture of Initial Shares� and �Management � Compensation for Officers and Directors.�

78

Edgar Filing: COMMITTED CAPITAL ACQUISITION Corp - Form 424B4

Conflicts of Interest 140

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS
The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of our common stock as of August 12,

2011 and as adjusted to reflect the sale of our common stock included in the units offered by this prospectus
(assuming none of the individuals listed purchase units in this offering) by:

�each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding shares of common stock;
� each of our officers and directors; and
� all our officers and directors as a group.

Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with
respect to all shares of common stock beneficially owned by them.

Prior to the Offering(1) After the Offering(2)

Name and Address of Beneficial Owners

Amount
and nature
of
beneficial
ownership

Percentage of
outstanding
common
stock

Amount
and nature
of
beneficial
ownership

Percentage of
outstanding
common stock

Directors and Officers:
Michael Rapp(3)
712 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10019

1,914,948 28.37 % 1,914,948 17.41 %

Philip Wagenheim(3)

712 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10019

638,316 9.46 % 638,316 5.80 %

Jason Eiswerth(4)
712 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York 10019

315,486 4.67 % 315,486 2.87 %

5% Beneficial Owners:
P&P 2, LLC(5)
4418 Club Drive, NE
Atlanta, Georgia 30319

2,587,500 38.33 % 2,587,500 23.52 %

Michael Serruya
4000 Island Blvd. Suite PH-#6
Aventura, Florida 33160

1,293,750 19.17 % 1,293,750 11.76 %

All directors and officers as a group (3 persons) 2,868,750 42.50 % 2,868,750 26.08 %

(1)

Based on 6,750,000 shares of common stock outstanding immediately prior to the completion of this offering. If
we increase the size of the offering pursuant to Rule 462(b) under the Securities Act or if we decrease the size of
our offering, immediately prior to the consummation of this offering, we may effect a forward stock split or a
reverse stock split, as the case may be, by an amount such that the aggregate number of initial shares beneficially
owned by our initial stockholders would continue to equal 20.0% of our issued and outstanding shares of common
stock after giving effect to all forfeitures discussed in this prospectus.